TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Democratic National Convention Committee, Inc.		108/08/2003	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Democratic National Committee, Inc.	
Street Address:	430 South Capitol Street SE	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2087234
Registration Number:	2191230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125691460

Email: IPDOCKET@GCD.COM

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Young
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEM001/005USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Young

Total Attachments: 2 source=Dncass~1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0047

900001419

source=Dncass~1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0048

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is effective this 1ST day of July, 1998, by and between Democratic National Convention Committee, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the District of Columbia, located and doing business at 430 South Capitol Street SE, Washington, DC 20003, and Democratic National Committee, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the District of Columbia, located and doing business at 430 South Capitol Street SE, Washington, DC 20003.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof for which registrations had been granted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year above written.

> DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION COMMITTEE, INC.

Name: Alfonso McMillian, Jr

Deputy Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0049

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.
DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION	2,087,234
DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION	2,191,230

CH02/22257048.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 08/11/2003